## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		N	lame	Execution Date				
STD Manufacturing, I	nc.			01/18/2005				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	STD MED, INC.							
Street Address:	75 Mill Street	75 Mill Street						
City:	Stoughton							
State/Country:	MASSACHUSE	MASSACHUSETTS						
Postal Code:	02072							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 10374		000						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:   (603)668-2970   603   60								
Phone:								
	Email: ecullity@gtpp.com							
Address Line 1:   55 South Commercial Street     Address Line 2:   Grossman Tucker Perreault & Pfleger								
Address Line 2: Grossman Fucker Pereadit & Preger   Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			STD98.03CON2					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Edmund P. Pfleger					
Total Attachments: 2 source=STD98-03CON2-AssignmentNameChange#page1.tif source=STD98-03CON2-AssignmentNameChange#page2.tif								

	Willia Secretary of the Co	nwealth o am Franc	f Massachusett is Galvin	İS	
	•				
Hillinninnin	One As Bos Telep	sion			
STD MED, INC. Summ	nary Screen				<b>(</b> Help wit
		Request a Ce	rtificate		
The exact name of the D	omestic Profit Corporat	ion: <u>STD M</u>	IED, INC.		
The name was changed The name was changed				<u>3/1986</u>	
Mergered with : STD MA	ANUFACTURING BUSINE	ESS TRUST (	on <u>1/9/2009</u>		
Entity Type: Domestic	Profit Corporation				
Identification Number:	042224896				
Date of Organization in I	Massachusetts: 07/11/	1957			
Current Fiscal Month / D	<b>9ay:</b> <u>12 / 31</u>		Pre	evious Fiscal Mor	וth / D
The location of its princi No. and Street:	i <b>pal office:</b> <u>P. O. BOX 420</u> 1063 TURNPIKE ST.				
City or Town:	STOUGHTON	State: M	<u>A</u> Zip: <u>02072</u>	<u>2</u> Country	7: <u>US</u> A
If the business entity is o	organized wholly to do I	ousiness out	side Massachusetts	, the location of t	hat off
No. and Street: City or Town:		State:	Zip:	Country:	
<b>Name and address of the</b> Name: No. and Street: City or Town:	e Registered Agent: STEVEN J. TALLAR 75 MILL ST., P. O. BO STOUGHTON		<u>A</u> Zip: <u>02072</u>	2 Country	y: <u>US</u> A
The officers and all of th	e directors of the corpo	oration:			
Title	<b>Individual Na</b> First, Middle, Last,		<b>Address</b> (no Address, City or Town,		Ex c
PRESIDENT	RIDA	11 VICTORIA LN., MANSFIELD, MA USA 11 VICTORIA LN., MANSFIELD, MA USA			

TREASURER	JON TALLARIDA		17 ANDERSON FARM RD. HANOVER, MA USA 17 ANDERSON FARM RD., HANOVER, MA USA	,			
SECRETARY	WARREN F. BAKER		882 SUMMER ST., MANSFIELD, MA USA 882 SUMMER ST., MANSFIELD, MA USA				
business entity stock is p	publicly traded:						
The total number of share issue:	es and par value, if any, of	each	class of stock which the business	entity is aut			
Class of Stock	Par Value Per Share Enter <b>0</b> if no Par		Total Authorized by Articles f Organization or Amendments of Shares Total Par Value	Total Is and Outsi <i>Num of S</i>			
No Stock Inform	ation available online. Prior te	o Aug	ust 27, 2001, records can be obtaine	d on microfiln			
Consent	Manufacturer Co	onfide	ntial Data Does Not Requi	re Annual Re			
Partnership	Partnership Resident Agent For Profit Merger Allowed						
Select a type of filing fro ALL FILINGS Administrative Dissolution Annual Report Application For Revival Articles of Amendment	om below to view this busin	ness e	ntity filings:				
		Comi	nents				
© 2001 - 2009 Commonwealth of N All Rights Reserved	Massachusetts						